

Canyon Road Bridge Replacement Project CIP 14-101				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Granite		DMZ Builders		Ghilotti Construction Company		Viking Construction Company		Disney Construction, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.	
BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS (DAY)	EA	20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00
15	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE (TYPE 1)	LF	1,500	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	TOWN DIRECTED POTHOLES	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	ADJUST INLET (REMOVE GRATE AND CURB OPENING)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	BRIDGE REMOVAL (ORIGINAL BRIDGE)	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
21	BRIDGE REMOVAL (TEMPORARY BRIDGE)	LS	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
22	REMOVE TREE	EA	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
23	REMOVE TREE STUMP	EA	26	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00
24	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
25	STORM WATER TREATMENT EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	378	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 25,326.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,680.00
26	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	300	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00
27	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	310	\$ 170.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,750.00
28	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	333	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 74,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 93,240.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 106,560.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 233,100.00
29	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	405	\$ 160.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 99,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 54,675.00
30	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
31	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	1,500	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 79,500.00
32	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
34	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	HYDROSEED	SQFT	25,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,750.00
36	IMPORT MATERIAL BIORETENTION SOIL	CY	95	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,300.00
37	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	\$ 60.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00
38	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	510	\$ 250.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00
39	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,400	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00
40	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	356	\$ 150.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,392.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,680.00
41	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	718	\$ 150.00	\$ 107,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 51,696.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 82,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 53,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 71,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,670.00
42	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$				

Canyon Road Bridge Replacement Project CIP 14-101				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BRIDGEWAY CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC		Gordon N. Ball, Inc.		Granite		DMZ Builders		Ghiloti Construction Company		Viking Construction Company		Disney Construction, Inc.		Golden State Bridge, Inc.	
BID ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
58	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	14	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
59	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	355	\$ 250.00	\$ 88,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 51,475.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 44,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 47,925.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 78,100.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 46,860.00
60	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	55	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00
61	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	360	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00
62	10' SLOTTED DRAIN	LF	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00
63	6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	225	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00
64	6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
65	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE AGGREGATE (BIORETENTION BASIN)	CY	65	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,025.00
66	DRAINAGE MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
67	INLET TYPE G	EA	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
68	INLET TYPE J	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
69	INLET TYPE OCP (CALTRANS)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
70	15" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
71	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE FACILITY (BIORETENTION)	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
72	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,080.00
73	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
74	ADJUST VALVE BOX AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00
75	RELOCATE EXISTING WATERLINE	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
76	CONNECT TO EXISTING INLET	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
77	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 91,200.00
78	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	375	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,500.00
79	EROSION CONTROL FABRIC	SQYD	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
80	DETECTABLE WARNING	SF	116	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,408.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,060.00
81	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	CY	25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00
82	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	CY	54	\$ 600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 86,400.00
83	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	CY	14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
84	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQYD	133	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,320.00
85	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
86	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL (BIORETENTION)	LB	9,898	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,372.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 98,980.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 61,862.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 128,674.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 89,082.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,796.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 79,184.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,592.00
87	SOLID STEEL PLATE INLET COVER	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
88	METAL BENCH	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
89	REMOVE FENCE (BARBED WIRE)	LF	425	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00
90	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
91	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	12	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00
92	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
93	OBJECT MARKER	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
94	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
95	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
96	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
97	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,500.00
98	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	LF	372	\$ 190.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,360.00
99	CABLE RAILING	LF	440	\$ 78.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00
100	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00
101	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 700.00													